Peters, Price, Rush, Spurrier, Staten, Stone, Tyler, Latham, Bennett, Matthews, Merryweather, Spicer, Burkheimer, Johnson, Conroy, Dentz, Emanuel, Goodman, Hart, Koonce, Machen, Marshall, McDonough, Hickman (C. M.), Risley, Hickman (R.), Pilchard, Byron, Collins, Houck, Payne, Remsberg, Virts, Blair, Hess, Scarff, Blades, Wise, Dembowski, Kosakowski, Mrozinski, Walters, Antonelli, Behounek, Holub, Lapides, McCourt, Ray, Acker, O'Connell, Palmisano, Abramson (J.), Dixon, Epstein, Young, Cardin, Resnick, Stark, Baumann, Corrigan, McGuirk, Murphy, Wheatley, Dillon, Grumbacher, Huyett, Spence, Tingle, Anderson (T. M.), Blondes, Bresler, Cook (E. P.), Doing, Gore, McAuliffe, McInerney, Miller, Moore, Anderson (F. H.), Beall, Cook (N. S.), Reed, See, Williams, Dulany, Magin, O'Farrell, Yingling, Hanna, Warfield, Caldwell, Long (J. J.), Lowe (H.), White, Bray, Glotfelty, Groves.

## Negative-None

Mr. Hanna, for the Howard County Delegation and Mr. Larrimore, reported favorably, with amendments,

Senate Bill No. 27—By Senator Clark, J.:

Subject: "HOWARD COUNTY," subtitle "PEOPLE'S COURT OF HOWARD COUNTY," INCREASING THE SALARIES OF THE CHIEF JUDGES OF THE PEOPLE'S COURT.

Amendments to Senate Bill No. 27

By the Committee:

Amendment No. 1—In line 1 of the title and in the second line 1 of Section 1 on page 1 of the third reading file bill immediately following the word "Sections" in each instance insert the following: "152B,".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 2—In line 4 of the title and in line 4 of Section 1 on page 1 of the third reading file bill, strike out, in each instance, the word "amended" and insert in lieu thereof, in each instance, the word "enacted".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 3—In line 7 of the title of the third reading file bill immediately following the ",", insert the following: "relating to the qualifications of Judges of the People's Court of Howard County,".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 4—In line 7 of the title of the third reading file bill, strike out the word "increasing" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "providing for".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 5—In line 7 of the title of the third reading file bill, strike out the word "Chief".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 6—In line 10 of the title of the third reading file bill immediately following the word "to" insert the following: "suspend the imposition of a sentence, to".

Which amendment was read and adopted.